
In The
Supreme Court of the United States

MIAMI NATION OF INDIANS
OF INDIANA, INC., et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

GALE NORTON, SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR, et al.,

Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LORNA K. BABBY
NATIVE AMERICAN RIGHTS FUND
1506 Broadway
Boulder, Colorado 80302
(303) 447-8760

ALBERT C. HARKER
MARTIN A. HARKER
KILEY, KILEY, HARKER, ROGERS,
MICHAEL & CERTAIN
Post Office Box 899
300 West Third Street
Marion, Indiana 46952-0899
(765) 664-9041

ARLINDA F. LOCKLEAR
Counsel of Record
Post Office Box 605
3809 Jefferson Pike
Jefferson, Maryland
21755
(301) 473-5160

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Questions Presented for Review	i
Parties to the Proceeding	ii
Corporate Disclosure Statement.....	iii
Table of Authorities	v
Opinions Below	1
Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
Constitutional, Treaty, Statutory, and Regulatory Provisions Involved.....	1
Statement of the Case	2
A. Background	2
B. Proceedings Below.....	5
Reasons for Granting the Writ.....	8
1. The Decision of the Court of Appeals Conflicts with Decisions of this Court and Congress' Plainly Expressed View that only Congress can Terminate a Federally Recognized Indian Tribe.....	8
2. The Court of Appeals' Judgment Should be Vacated and Remanded for Reconsideration in Light of this Court's Intervening Decision in <i>United States v. Mead Corp.</i>	13
Conclusion	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>American Federation of Government Employees, et al. v. Rumsfeld</i> , 262 F.3d 649 (7th Cir. 2001).....	14
<i>Cherokee Nation v. Georgia</i> , 30 U.S. (5 Pet.) 1 (1831)	10
<i>Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984).....	13, 14
<i>Matz v. Household International Tax Reduction Investment Plan</i> , 265 F.3d 572 (7th Cir. 2001), on remand	15
<i>Skidmore v. Swift & Co.</i> , 323 U.S. 134 (1944)	14
<i>The Kansas Indians</i> , 72 U.S. (5 Wall.) 737 (1866)....	5, 10
<i>Tiger v. Western Investment Co.</i> , 221 U.S. 286 (1911)	10
<i>United States Freightways Corp. v. Commissioner</i> , 2001 WL 1356392 (Nov. 6, 2001)	15
<i>United States v. Holliday</i> , 70 U.S. (3 Wall.) 407 (1866).....	10
<i>United States v. Mead Corp.</i> , 121 S. Ct. 2164 (2001)	14, 15, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Nice</i> , 241 U.S. 591 (1916)	10
<i>Wau-Pe-Man-Qua, alias Mary Strack v. Aldrich</i> , 28 F. 489 (D. Ind. 1886).....	2

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND TREATY:

Article I, sec. 8, cl. 3	1
Treaty of June 5, 1854, II Kapp. 641, 10 Stat. 1093 ...	1, 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

	Page
STATUTES, REGULATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITY:	
25 U.S.C. § 2	2, 4
25 U.S.C. § 9	2, 4
25 U.S.C. § 476(f)(g), <i>codifying</i> Pub. L. 103-263, § 5b, 108 Stat. 709, May 31, 1994	11
25 U.S.C. § 479a, <i>codifying</i> Pub. L. 103-545, 108 Stat. 4791, Nov. 2, 1994	4, 6, 10
28 U.S.C. § 1254	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	8
28 U.S.C. § 1331	8
28 U.S.C. § 1361	8
28 U.S.C. § 2201	8
28 U.S.C. § 2202	8
25 C.F.R. Part 83 (1982 ed.)	2, 3, 4, 5
1994 U.S. Code Cong. & Admin. News 3768	7, 10
<i>Indian Issues: Improvements Needed in Tribal Recog- nition Process</i> (GPO 2001, GAO Rep. No. 02-49)	12
25 Land Decisions 426 (GPO 1898)	4, 9
